505876260 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ASPEN MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/31/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 2100 HOFFMAN WAY	
City:	ANOKA	
State/Country:	P/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60978860
Application Number:	12249086
Application Number:	13420700
Application Number:	61034254
Application Number:	12399428
Application Number:	13942164
Application Number:	15284127
Application Number:	15384361
Application Number:	61175210
Application Number:	12773094
Application Number:	14275394
PCT Number:	US2008079352
PCT Number:	US2009036347
PCT Number:	US2010033497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

uspto@iplaw1.net, lucie@iplaw1.net Email:

PATENT REEL: 051584 FRAME: 0754 505876260

Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. DORISIO **Address Line 1:** 800 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1527-000 CRR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=MERG-ArticlesofMerger_C2010357005311 (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051584 FRAME: 0755

SOSID: 0438592
Date Filed: 12/28/2010 10:31:00 AM
Effective: 12/31/2010
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201035700531

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

1. The name of the surviving entity is Hoffman Enclosures Inc. , a (check								
[2] corporation, [3] nonprofit corporation, [4] professional corporation, [5] limited liability con limited partnership, [6] partnership, [6] limited liability partnership organized under the laws								
	Minnesota (state or country	y).						
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:							
	Street Address 2100 Hoffman Way	(City Anoka					
	State MN Zip Code 55	303 Co	unty Anoka					
(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving fore business entity is: 2100 Hoffman Way, Anoka, MN 55303								
	statement of any subsequent change in its mail		iving foreign business entity wi					
	statement of any subsequent orange in its man	ing addi voo wiiii	and I tolkin Out office a vertically of					
3.	For each merging entity: (if more than one, con	nplete on separa	te sheet and attach.)					
	The name of the merged entity is Aspen Motion Technologies, Inc. , a (check one)							
	corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of							
	North Carolina (state or count							
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within							
	the Plan of Merger is attached.	r	-					
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.							
5.	These articles will be effective upon filing unle	ess a delayed dat	e and/or time is specified 12/31/ 12:59	/10 at				
Γh	is the day of December, 20_10	_'						
		Hoffman E	nclosures Inc.					
			Name of Entity					
		Cyli	in S					
		•	Signature					
		Angela D.	Lageson, Secretary					
NO	TES:	Typ	e or Print Name and Title	_				
1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. 2. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.								
3.	This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the equirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1							
	vised September 2005) RPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BO	X 29622	(Form RALEIGH, NC 27620	<i>BE-15)</i> 6-0622				

NC085 - 12/22/2005 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 051584 FRAME: 0756